507866617 04/21/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7913749

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
HISENSE VISUAL TECH	INOLOGY	CO., LTD.	04/21/2023	
			·	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	FLEXIWORLD TECHNOLOGIES INC.			
Street Address:	2716 SE 169TH AVE, Q147			
City:	VANCOUVER			
State/Country:	WASHIN	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98683			
	Tatal 0			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2	Number		
Property Type		Number		
Application Number	I -I	0657174		
• •		0657174		
		0657174 1965463		
Application Number:	1			
Application Number:	1 ATA			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA (2 e sent to	1965463 404)645-7707 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA (2 e sent to a provided;	1965463 404)645-7707		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	ATA (4 e sent to provided; 4	1965463 404)645-7707 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (4 e sent to provided; 4 K	1965463 404)645-7707 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 046457700 (BEAULIEU@MCCIPLAW.COM MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (2 e sent to a provided; 4 K 9	1965463 404)645-7707 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 046457700 (BEAULIEU@MCCIPLAW.COM MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC 99 PEACHTREE STREET NE		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (4 e sent to a provided; 4 K 9 S	1965463 404)645-7707 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 046457700 (BEAULIEU@MCCIPLAW.COM MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC 99 PEACHTREE STREET NE SUITE 1300		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (4 e sent to a provided; 4 K 9 S	1965463 404)645-7707 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 046457700 (BEAULIEU@MCCIPLAW.COM MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC 99 PEACHTREE STREET NE		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (4 e sent to i provided; 4 K 9 S A	1965463 404)645-7707 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 046457700 (BEAULIEU@MCCIPLAW.COM MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC 99 PEACHTREE STREET NE SUITE 1300		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (4 e sent to i provided; 4 K 9 S A	1965463 404)645-7707 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 046457700 (BEAULIEU@MCCIPLAW.COM MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC 99 PEACHTREE STREET NE SUITE 1300 (TLANTA, GEORGIA 30309		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (4 e sent to i provided; 4 K 9 S A	1965463 404)645-7707 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 046457700 (BEAULIEU@MCCIPLAW.COM MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC 99 PEACHTREE STREET NE GUITE 1300 (TLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 11189 GENERAL		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hisense Visual Technology Co., Ltd., a corporation, having a place of business at No. 218 Qianwangang Road, Economic and Technical Development Zone, Qingdao, Shandong, 266555, China, is the owner of the following United States Patents: U.S. Patent Application No. 10/657,174, titled "FRAME INTERPOLATION AND APPARATUS USING FRAME INTERPOLATION", filed September 9, 2003, and issued as U.S. Patent No. 7,098,959, and U.S. Patent Application No. 11/965,463, titled "INTERPOLATION IMAGE GENERATING METHOD AND APPARATUS", filed December 27, 2007, and issued as U.S. Patent No. 7,697,769; and

WHEREAS, Flexiworld Technologies Inc., a corporation of Washington, having a place of business at 2716 SE 169th Ave, Q147, Vancouver, WA, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in same;

THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are acknowledged, Hisense Visual Technology Co., Ltd. hereby assigns to Flexiworld Technologies Inc., and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter "the Assignce"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the following United States Patents: U.S. Patent Application No. 10/657,174, titled "FRAME INTERPOLATION AND APPARATUS USING FRAME INTERPOLATION", filed September 9, 2003, and issued as U.S. Patent No. 7,098,959, and U.S. Patent Application No. 11/965,463, titled "INTERPOLATION IMAGE GENERATING METHOD AND APPARATUS", filed December 27, 2007, and issued as U.S. Patent No. 7,697,769.

ON BEHALF OF Hisense Visual Technology Co., Ltd.

- Att	
Signature	
<u>张重力</u> ZHANG, Zhongli	
Name Deputy General Manger of legal 法务与天水的教育局长、经理	and IP Dep
Title	
April 21, 2023	

Date

WITNESSED BY:

RAU

Signature of Witness

SONG, Yuanyuan 12 123

Name of Witness

April 21, 2023

Date

Signature of Witness

Kai an.

Name of Witness

4. 2/00. 2023

Date

RECORDED: 04/21/2023